A  H Y D R O G E N  H O S E
B R E A K S  L O O S E .
Y O U  H A V E  E X A C T L Y
. 0 0 5  S E C O N D S  T O
C O N T A I N  I T .  G O ! ! !
!e next generation in safety hoses
LIFEGUARD
TECHNOLOGIES

type hose, high velocity #ow (above recommended
levels) can damage or crack a metal type hose. To avoid
hose damage, it is important to know the velocity of gas
#owing through the hose. We have provided charts that
will help you determine velocity #ow levels. If you $nd
that a particular application requires a higher than
recommended gas #ow velocity, in this case we would
suggest that you switch to a smooth bore PTFE or
ETFE type hose (dependent on the gas). Smooth
bore hose are designed to handle higher velocity gas
#ow requirements.
info@lifeguard-tech.com | www.thesafesthose.com | Toll Free 855-GPSS-USA | 855-477-7872
HYDROGEN HOSES  |  CRYOGENIC LIQUID CYLINDER HOSES  |  METAL PIGTAILS  |  LIFEGUARD COMPRESSED GAS HOSES  |  CARBON DIOXIDE BULK LIQUID TRANSFER HOSES
Part Number:      LIFEGUARD SAFETY HOSES, ETFE (TEZEL) 3650
PSI BRASS FITTINGS
TFS1-004-17-36-S  36” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-40-S  40” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-42-S  42” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-48-S  48” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-60-S  60” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-72-S  72” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-84-S  84” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-96-S  96” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
TFS1-004-17-120-S  120” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-BR ENDS
 S=  FIXED SAFETY LOOPS/ALL HOSES O2
CLEANED AND BAGGED
 OTHER LENGTHS BY REQUEST
• Maximum working pressure 250 bar, 3650 psi

LifeGuard ETFE (Tefzel) Bundle/Trailer
Filling Hoses – Brass Fittings
ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1  207 521 112  END FITTING 1/2” BARB, 1/2” FNPT THREAD BRASS (HEAT TREATED)
2  207 521 902  PLUNGER VALVE 1/2”  BRASS (HEAT TREATED)
3  207 521 901  RETAINING BLOCK 1/2”  BRASS (HEAT TREATED)
4  402308  CRIMP FERRULE  316L. 304L STAINLESS STEEL
5  T1772-08  HIGH PRESSURE ETFE HOSE 1/2”  ETFE, 304L BRAID
6  207 529 999  INTERNAL CABLE  STAINLESS STEEL
7  207 571 911  SNAP RING 1/2”  STAINLESS STEEL
info@lifeguard-tech.com | www.thesafesthose.com | Toll Free 855-GPSS-USA | 855-477-7872
HYDROGEN HOSES  |  CRYOGENIC LIQUID CYLINDER HOSES  |  METAL PIGTAILS  |  LIFEGUARD COMPRESSED GAS HOSES  |  CARBON DIOXIDE BULK LIQUID TRANSFER HOSES
Part Number:      LIFEGUARD SAFETY HOSES, ETFE (TEZEL) 3650
PSI STAINLESS-STEEL FITTINGS
TFS1-004-11-36-S  36” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-40-S  40” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-42-S  42” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-48-S  48” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-60-S  60” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-72-S  72” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-84-S  84” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-96-S  96” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
TFS1-004-11-120-S  120” x 1/2” NPT, TEZEL LINED, 3650 PSI-SS ENDS
 S=  FIXED SAFETY LOOPS/ALL HOSES O2
CLEANED AND BAGGED
 OTHER LENGTHS BY REQUEST
• Maximum working pressure 250 bar, 3650 psi

#ber braid with highly abrasion resistant Hytrel Jacket
outer cover.
•  Extra Long Continuous Lengths up to 150 Feet
(45 meters)
•  Low E$usion ETFE Fluoropolymer Inner core
produced by Hot-Melt Fluoropolymer manufacturing
process with seamless bond. And able to be used with
corrosive gases (subject to certain corrosive gas may
require di$erent alloy for safe corrosion resistance)
•  Proprietary Engineering LifeGuard Safety Hose Fitting
Design Assures Integrity of Hose to Fitting Joint
• Temperature rating: -50ºF to +275ºF
•  With KEVLAR reinforced braid (stronger than
stainless steel) has the highest safety rating.
Part No. ACETYLENE HOSES  APPLICATION
TF08-002-11-24-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/4” x 24 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-002-11-36-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/4” x 36 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-002-11-48-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/4” x 48 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-002-11-60-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/4” x 60 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-002-11-72-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/4” x 72 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-004-11-24-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/2” x 24 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-004-11-36-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/2” x 36 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-004-11-48-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/2” x 48 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED,  6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-004-11-60-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/2” x 60 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
TF08-004-11-72-S LifeGuard Safety Hose, 1/2” x 72 FNPTxFNPT, TEFZEL LINED, 6000 PSI-BR ENDS Helium/Hydrogen
info@lifeguard-tech.com | www.thesafesthose.com | Toll Free 855-GPSS-USA | 855-477-7872
Coupling Failure (Valves are Closed by
Separation and/or Back Pressure)
Open Flow (Valves Kept Open